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All that part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter (SE V* NE 1A), of Section Twenty-eight (28),
Township Fifty-seven (57) North, Range Eighteen (18)
West, lying northerly and easterly of the tracks of the
Duluth, Mesabi and Iron Range Railroad, containing
approximately 17 acres more or less.

Approved June 4,1971.

CHAPTER 732—S.F.No.618

[Not Coded]

An act relating to a land exchange review board; and providing
for additional meetings; amending Laws 1967, Chapter 909, Section 1,
Subdivisions 2 and 4, and Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1967, Chapter 909, Section 1, Subdivision 2, is
amended to read:

Subd. 2. LAND EXCHANGE REVIEW BOARD; EXTEN-
SION. The land exchange review board shall make a comprehensive
review of all proposals for land exchanges to determine the maximum
benefits of the present and foreseeable demands for the land which
should include the overall aspects of all ownerships and conflicting
uses. The board shall conduct public hearings at stated locations
which will best serve all parties interested as required as well as
notifying the county boards serving the respective counties wherein
the subject lands are situated so that they may request public
hearings in behalf of its residents and others concerned. The board
shall meet regularly at quarterly intervals in February, May, August
and October each year and additionally at the call of the chairman for
current review and action on pending case transactions. Meetings
would not have to be held if no cases are pending. The board shall
thereafter make specific recommendations for each proposed case
transaction on all state land exchanges and the disposal of state lands
for final approval or disapproval by the land exchange commission,
provided that the land exchange commission may also seek such other
recommendations as are required by law or as it deems appropriate.
The board shall also report to the legislature from time to.time
setting forth its findings as a result of its investigations and studies
of land exchanges in the state, and shall make such recommendations
as it deems proper to assist the legislature in formulating legislation
on the subject.
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Sec. 2. Laws 1967, Chapter 909, Section 1, Subdivision 4, is
amended to read:

Subd. 4. There is hereby appropriated annually the sum of
$25,000 from the general revenue fund of the state treasury

to the land exchange commission for the purposes of this act,
including the payment of consultants' charges.

Sec. 3. Laws 1967, Chapter 909, Section 2, is amended to read:

Sec. 2. The commission herein created and the appropriation
herein provided shall expire July 1,-1Q74 1973 .

Approved June 4,1971.

CHAPTER 733—S.F.No.627

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to elections; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969,
Sections 203.45, by adding a subdivision; 204.32; 209.02, Subdivision 3,
and by adding a subdivision; 209.03; 209.07; 209.09 and 209.10,
Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 203.45, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 5. ELECTIONS; CONTESTS. Notwithstanding subdivi-
sions 1. 2. 3 and 4, jf a vacancy is the result of ajsuccessfyl election
contest, the governor shall issue his writ calling a special election 22
days after the first day of the legislative session unless the house in
which the contest may be tried has passed a resolution which states
that it will review the court's determination of the contest or which
states that it will not review the court's determination of the contest
in which case the governor shall issue his wriL^alling a special
election within five days of the passage of such resolution.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 204.32, is amended to
read:

204.32 CERTIFICATES OF ELECTION; PREPARATION, DE-
LIVERY. Subdivision 1. The auditor of each county, and the
secretary of state where the candidates for office are voted for in
more than one county, shall make for every person declared elected
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